

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.1230 OF 2018

WITH

INCOME TAX APPEAL NOS.1233, 1235, 1241, 1290, 1299, 1300, 1301,  
1305, 1310, 1311, 1313, 1315, 1316, 1321, 1326, 1331, 1379, 1382, 159,  
197, 392, 415, 650, 1084, 1086, 1440 & 1457 OF 2018

WITH

INCOME TAX APPEAL NOS.1873, 1875, 1889 OF 2017

Mr. Suresh Kumar, Mr. Sham Walve and Mr. N. C. Mohanty, for the  
Appellant.

Mr. P. C. Tripathi i/b. Mr. Raj Darak, M/s. Namrata Kasale, Mr.Nishit  
Gandhi, for the Respondent.

**CORAM: M.S.SANKLECHA &  
NITIN JAMDAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 25<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2019.**

**PC:-**

In all these appeals, the learned Counsel appearing for the  
Appellant, states that, they do not stand covered by the Circular No.17 of  
2019 dated 8<sup>th</sup> August, 2019 issued by the Central Board of Direct Taxes.

2 Therefore, all these appeals to come up in its normal/ due  
course.

**(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)**

**(M.S.SANKLECHA,J.)**