

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 1230 OF 2018

Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax. ... Appellant.  
V/s.  
Pravin Kumar Gupta Prop. Narayana International. ... Respondent.

AND

INCOME TAX APPEAL NOS.

1230/2018	1235/2018	1241/2018	1262/2018
1270/2018	1283/2018	1284/2018	1290/2018
1294/2018	1299/2018	1300/2018	1301/2018
1305/2018	1310/2018	1311/2018	1313/2018
1315/2018	1316/2018	1317/2018	1318/2018
1321/2018	1324/2018	1326/2018	1331/2018
1336/2018	1344/2018	1358/2018	1359/2018
1379/2018	1382/2018	1388/2018	1393/2018
1439/2018	1440/2018	415/2018	392/2018
1873/2017	1875/2017	1889/2017	159/2018
1440/2018	197/2018	650/2018	1084/2018
1086/2018	1457/2018	1468/2018	1484/2018
1492/2018	1586/2018	1599/2018	1611/2018
1615/2018	1616/2018	1618/2018	1662/2018
1631/2018	1664/2018	1674/2018	1677/2018
1678/2018	1684/2018	1704/2018	1711/2018
1712/2018	1715/2018	1717/2018	

Mr.Suresh Kumar, Mr.A.R.Malhotra, Mr.Sham Walve, Mr.N.C.Mohanty, Mr.P.C.Chhotaray, Mr.N.N.Singh and Mr.A.S.Shivsharan for the respective appellants.

Mr.Atul K. Jasani for the Respondents in ITXA Nos. 1873, 1875, 1889/2017 and 1270, 415, 392, 159, 1440, 197, 650, 1084, 1599/2018  
Mr.P.C.Tripathi i/b. Raj Darak for the Respondents in ITXA Nos.1305, 1310, 1311, 1313, 1315, 1316, 1321, 1326/2018.

Ms.Vasanti Patel for the Respondent in ITXA No.1318/2018.

Ms.Asifa Khan with Satish Mody for the Respondent in ITXA No.1610/2018.

Mr.Sameer Dalal for the Respondents in ITXA Nos.1611, 1344, 1388/2018.

Mr.Tanzil Padvekar for the Respondents in ITXA Nos.1622, 1664/2018 and with Mandar Vaidya in ITXA Nos.1294, 1393/2018.

Mr.Nishant Gandhi for the Respondent in ITXA No.1230/2018.

Mr.Rahul Hakani for the Respondnet in ITXA No.1336/2018.

Ms.Namrata Kasle for the Respondent in ITXA No.1379/2018.

**CORAM :**           **M.S. SANKLECHA AND  
NITIN JAMDAR, JJ.**

**DATE :**           **3 October 2019.**

**P.C. :**

The learned Counsel appearing in support of these appeals state that all these appeals would not be covered by the Circular No.17 of 2019 dated 8 August 2019 issued by the Central Board for Direct Taxes.

2.           In the above view, all these appeals would be taken up in its regular course. The appeals to come up for admission on its own turn.

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)

(M.S.SANKLECHA, J.)